## PATENT ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT** Corrective Assignment to correct the attachments previously NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: recorded on Reel 022073 Frame 0282. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the attachments were the improper format. CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name **Execution Date** Baifang Zuo 02/10/2009 Benjamin Paul Lacy 02/10/2009 Christian Xavier Stevenson 02/10/2009 **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** Name: General Electric Company Street Address: 1 River Road City: Schenectady State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 12345 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: |1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12350134 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)612-2307 Entered Into PAGE/IP Libraries Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is Date: \_ 2/แ(ดร unsuccessful. 314-621-5070 Phone:

PATENT REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0263

700399469

ূ 2∄ 005

Email: jreany@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: JOHN S. BEULICK (17851) ARMSTRONG TEASDA Address Line 1: ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE, SUITE 2600 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102-2740 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 229057 (17851-464) NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert B. Reeser, III /Robert B. Reeser, III/ Signature: 02/11/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT795508 EPAS ID: Receipt Date: 02/11/2009 \$40 Fee Amount:

PATENT

USPTO

1/8/2009 10:30:45 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: JOHN S. BEULICK (17851) ARMSTRONG TEASDA COMPANY: ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE,

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		01/07/2009 500748280			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		•	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
<u>                                     </u>		Name	Execution Date		
Baifang Zuo	<del>-</del>	-	12/02/2008		
			12/02/2008		
Benjamin Paul Lacy Christian Xavier Stevenson			12/02/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
			···		
Name:	General Electric	General Electric Company			
Street Address:	1 River Road				
City:	Schenectady				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	12345				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		<del></del> -		
Property Type		Number			
		12350134			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
F 1) 1	(24.4\C4.7) [75	107			
Fax Number:	(314)612-23 The sent via US Mai	ivi If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	314-621-50				
Email: jreany@armstrongteasdale.com					
Correspondent Name: JOHN S. BEULICK (17851) ARMSTRONG TEASDA					
Address Line 1:		OPOLITAN SQUARE, SUITE 2600			
Address Line 4:	ST. LOUIS,	MISSOURI 63102-2740			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		229057 (17851-464)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert B. Reeser, III			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignments source=Assignments	#page1.tif				

**PATENT** 

USPTO

 $v^{(i)} = v^{(i)} + \cdots + v^{(i)} = v^{(i)}$ 

1/8/2009 10:30:45 AM

PAGE

5/005 Fax Server

TO: JOHN S. BEULICK (17851) ARMSTRONG TEASDA COMPANY: ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE,

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

**PATENT** 

DOCKET NUMBER: 229057

## ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Baifang Zuo

of 804 Stonewyck Drive, Simpsonville, SC 29681

Benjamin Paul Lacy

of 1 Treyburn Court, Greer, SC 29650

Christian Xavler Stevenson

of 157 Bruce Road, Inman, SC 29349

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## METHODS AND \$YSTEMS TO ENHANCE FLAME HOLDING IN A GAS TURBINE ENGINE

executed concurrently herewith,		
$\nabla$	filed on January	7 - 2009 having Serial Number 12/350 134

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0268

Seal (Notary Public)

Page 3 of 4

PATENT

		DOCKET NUMBER: 229057
INVENTOR 3		
Signature: Christian Xav	vier Stevenson	Date: <u>&amp; 10-09</u>
Witnessed by:	UD VL gnature	Date: 2/10/2009
Printed N	lan D. York	
Witnessed by:	enature	Date: 2/10/2009
Printed N	AS JOHNSON Jame of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS	FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI	NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
		<del></del>
Christian Xavier Stevens	Date:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.	
	ison, to me personally know ho acknowledged to me that	re me personally came the above-named vn as the individual who executed the he/she executed the same of his/her own
Seal		(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0270